

Assembly Question

Name of Department	: Panchayati Raj
Starred Question No	: *3241
Date of reply	: 17.09.2020
Subject	: Panchayat Chowkidar.
Asked by	: Sh. Harshwardhan Chauhan (Shilai)
Minister concerned	: Rural Development & Panchayati Raj Minister

Question :

- (a) is the Government considering to make a Policy for the regularisation of Panchayat Chowkidars in the State; and
- (b) what is the strength of this Cadre and how much amount is being paid to them monthly ; is there any proposal to increase their wages ; if yes, by when and how much ?

Answer:

- (a) and (b) The information is laid on the table of the House .

Information in respect of starred Assembly Question No. *3241 asked by Sh. Harshwardhan Chauhan (Shilai) regarding Panchayat Chowkidar is laid on the table of the House.

Question :

Answer:

(a) is the Government considering to make a Policy for the regularisation of Panchayat Chowkidars in the State; and

(b) what is the strength of this Cadre and how much amount is being paid to them monthly ; is there any proposal to increase their wages ; if yes, by when and how much ?

(a) No such proposal is under consideration of the Government.

(b) Total strength of the cadre of Panchayat Chowkidar is 3226; and they are being paid monthly remuneration of Rs 5300/-. w.e.f. 01/04/2020 ; No proposal to increase their wages is under consideration of the Government.